

DETAILED BID TAB - Third & Mosley Water Main and Resurfacing Project ITB #4702

Bid Opening 1/13/2022

| Item | Description | Unit | Estimated Quantity | Engineer's Estimate | | E.T. Mackenzie | | Bailey Excavating | | Fonson | | Pamar | | Lawrence M. Clarke | |
|------|--|------|--------------------|---------------------|---------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|--------------------|-------------------|--------------------|------------------|-------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| | | | | Eng.Est. Unit Price | Engineer's Estimate | E.T. Mac. Unit Price | E.T. Mac. Total Price | Bailey Unit Price | Bailey Total Price | Fonson Unit Price | Fonson Total Price | Pamar Unit Price | Pamar Total Price | L.M.C. Unit Price | L.M.C. Total Price |
| 130 | Protective Fencing | Ft | 400 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 2.90 | \$ 1,160.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 201 | General Conditions, Max \$135,000 (10%) | LS | 1 | \$ 135,000.00 | \$ 135,000.00 | \$ 23,681.00 | \$ 23,681.00 | \$ 135,000.00 | \$ 135,000.00 | \$ 135,000.00 | \$ 135,000.00 | \$ 135,000.00 | \$ 135,000.00 | \$ 135,000.00 | \$ 135,000.00 |
| 202 | Project Supervision, Max \$35,000 (2.5%) | LS | 1 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 12,598.00 | \$ 12,598.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 |
| 203 | Minor Traffic Control, Max \$65,000 (5%) | LS | 1 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 |
| 204 | Digital Audio Visual Coverage | LS | 1 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 1,111.50 | \$ 1,111.50 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 205 | Certified Payroll Compliance and Reporting | LS | 1 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 206 | "No Parking" Sign | Each | 27 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 115.50 | \$ 3,118.50 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 2,565.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 1,620.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 10,800.00 |
| 207 | Type III Lighted Barricade, Furn. & Oper. | Each | 15 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 73.00 | \$ 1,095.00 | \$ 75.90 | \$ 1,138.50 | \$ 69.00 | \$ 1,035.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 1,125.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 1,800.00 |
| 208 | Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn & Oper | Each | 2 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 2,239.50 | \$ 4,479.00 | \$ 2,350.00 | \$ 4,700.00 | \$ 2,116.00 | \$ 4,232.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 209 | Plastic Drum, Lighted, Furn. & Oper. | Each | 75 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 25.30 | \$ 1,897.50 | \$ 26.31 | \$ 1,973.25 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 3,750.00 |
| 210 | Temporary Type B Signs, Furn & Oper | SF | 802 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 6,416.00 | \$ 4.35 | \$ 3,488.70 | \$ 4.55 | \$ 3,649.10 | \$ 4.25 | \$ 3,408.50 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 4,010.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 16,040.00 |
| 211 | Temporary Type B Sign, Special, Furn & Oper | SF | 68 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 680.00 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 306.00 | \$ 4.66 | \$ 316.88 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 306.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 544.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 1,700.00 |
| 212 | Sidewalk Barricade, Furn & Oper | Each | 8 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 1,120.00 | \$ 68.10 | \$ 544.80 | \$ 70.84 | \$ 566.72 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 520.00 | \$ 220.00 | \$ 1,760.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 1,600.00 |
| 213 | Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn & Oper | Each | 2 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 487.00 | \$ 974.00 | \$ 506.00 | \$ 1,012.00 | \$ 460.00 | \$ 920.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 214 | Clean-Up & Restoration, Special, Max \$25,000 (1.7%) | LS | 1 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 |
| 215 | Pedestrian Type II Channelizer, Temp | LF | 300 | \$ 23.00 | \$ 6,900.00 | \$ 11.35 | \$ 3,405.00 | \$ 11.81 | \$ 3,543.00 | \$ 10.75 | \$ 3,225.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| 216 | Pedestrian Path, Temp | LF | 100 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 49.20 | \$ 4,920.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 217 | Pedestrian Ramp, Temp | Each | 4 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 1,439.00 | \$ 5,756.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 600.00 |
| 218 | Irrigation System, Protection and Maintenance | LS | 1 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,566.50 | \$ 2,566.50 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 220 | Adjust Structure Cover, Modified | Each | 13 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 11,700.00 | \$ 999.25 | \$ 12,990.25 | \$ 825.00 | \$ 10,725.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 14,300.00 | \$ 880.00 | \$ 11,440.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 6,500.00 |
| 221 | Additional Depth Structure Cover, Adjust/Repair | Each | 7 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 9,800.00 | \$ 620.75 | \$ 4,345.25 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 2,625.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | \$ 8,050.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 3,850.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| 222 | Structure Cover, Special | Lbs | 4200 | \$ 1.75 | \$ 7,350.00 | \$ 1.65 | \$ 6,930.00 | \$ 4.27 | \$ 17,934.00 | \$ 2.25 | \$ 9,450.00 | \$ 6.25 | \$ 26,250.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 210,000.00 |
| 230 | Sewer Any Size or Depth, Remove | Lft | 120 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$ 7.30 | \$ 876.00 | \$ 29.91 | \$ 3,589.20 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 2,640.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 231 | Dr Structure, Any Size or Type, Rem | Each | 8 | \$ 1,150.00 | \$ 9,200.00 | \$ 147.25 | \$ 1,178.00 | \$ 1,395.00 | \$ 11,160.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 6,800.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 20,000.00 |
| 240 | Water Main Pipe Abandonment, Modified | LF | 1483 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 22,245.00 | \$ 2.80 | \$ 4,152.40 | \$ 24.16 | \$ 35,829.28 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 14,830.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,483.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 74,150.00 |
| 241 | Fire Hydrant Assembly Abandonment | Each | 3 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 1,155.50 | \$ 3,466.50 | \$ 925.00 | \$ 2,775.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 |
| 242 | 6 inch Temporary Water Main Line Stop | Each | 2 | \$ 14,500.00 | \$ 29,000.00 | \$ 12,182.50 | \$ 24,365.00 | \$ 6,075.00 | \$ 12,150.00 | \$ 8,600.00 | \$ 17,200.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 |
| 243 | 8 inch Temporary Water Main Line Stop | Each | 2 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 12,543.25 | \$ 25,086.50 | \$ 6,405.00 | \$ 12,810.00 | \$ 8,900.00 | \$ 17,800.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 |

DETAILED BID TAB - Third & Mosley Water Main and Resurfacing Project ITB #4702

Bid Opening 1/13/2022

| Item | Description | Unit | Estimated Quantity | Engineer's Estimate | | E.T. Mackenzie | | Bailey Excavating | | Fonson | | Pamar | | Lawrence M. Clarke | |
|------|---|------|--------------------|---------------------|---------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|--------------------|-------------------|--------------------|------------------|-------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| | | | | Eng.Est. Unit Price | Engineer's Estimate | E.T. Mac. Unit Price | E.T. Mac. Total Price | Bailey Unit Price | Bailey Total Price | Fonson Unit Price | Fonson Total Price | Pamar Unit Price | Pamar Total Price | L.M.C. Unit Price | L.M.C. Total Price |
| 244 | 12 inch Temporary Water Main Line Stop | Each | 2 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 32,000.00 | \$ 13,611.50 | \$ 27,223.00 | \$ 7,450.00 | \$ 14,900.00 | \$ 9,800.00 | \$ 19,600.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 |
| 245 | 6 inch Temporary Water Main Line Stop, Additional Rental | Each | 2 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 529.25 | \$ 1,058.50 | \$ 775.00 | \$ 1,550.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 246 | 8 inch Temporary Water Main Line Stop, Additional Rental | Each | 2 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 529.25 | \$ 1,058.50 | \$ 775.00 | \$ 1,550.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 247 | 12 inch Temporary Water Main Line Stop, Additional Rental | Each | 2 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 529.25 | \$ 1,058.50 | \$ 775.00 | \$ 1,550.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 |
| 248 | Tapping Sleeve, Valve and Well, Remove | Each | 1 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 999.00 | \$ 999.00 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 250 | Fire Hydrant Assembly | Each | 3 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 19,500.00 | \$ 5,882.00 | \$ 17,646.00 | \$ 5,597.67 | \$ 16,793.01 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 16,500.00 | \$ 6,850.00 | \$ 20,550.00 | \$ 7,800.00 | \$ 23,400.00 |
| 260 | Pavement Removal, Any Thickness | SY | 3750 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 3.60 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 13.39 | \$ 50,212.50 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 37,500.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 33,750.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 75,000.00 |
| 262 | Remove Concrete Curb or Curb and Gutter - Any Type, Mo | LF | 1400 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 7.40 | \$ 10,360.00 | \$ 10.65 | \$ 14,910.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 12,600.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 14,000.00 |
| 263 | Remove Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, and Drives - Any Thick | SF | 3060 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 39,780.00 | \$ 1.60 | \$ 4,896.00 | \$ 1.75 | \$ 5,355.00 | \$ 2.40 | \$ 7,344.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 6,120.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 15,300.00 |
| 264 | Maintenance Gravel | Ton | 200 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 25.10 | \$ 5,020.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 265 | Subgrade Undercutting and Backfill, Type IIB, Modified | CY | 150 | \$ 42.50 | \$ 6,375.00 | \$ 97.50 | \$ 14,625.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 9,750.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 9,000.00 |
| 266 | Machine Grading, Modified (Third) | Sta | 4.7 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 23,500.00 | \$ 1,370.35 | \$ 6,440.65 | \$ 3,550.00 | \$ 16,685.00 | \$ 4,050.00 | \$ 19,035.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 65,800.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 4,700.00 |
| 267 | Machine Grading, Modified (Mosely) | Sta | 10.5 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 52,500.00 | \$ 2,140.00 | \$ 22,470.00 | \$ 3,725.00 | \$ 39,112.50 | \$ 4,600.00 | \$ 48,300.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 105,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 10,500.00 |
| 268 | Flowable Fill (Backfill) | Cyd | 5 | \$ 220.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 315.50 | \$ 1,577.50 | \$ 205.00 | \$ 1,025.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 750.00 |
| 269 | Non-Hazardous Contam'd Material Handling & Disposal | Cyd | 50 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 150.75 | \$ 7,537.50 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 4,750.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 3,250.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 7,500.00 |
| 270 | 21AA Limestone - C.I.P | Cyd | 880 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 48,400.00 | \$ 59.50 | \$ 52,360.00 | \$ 62.00 | \$ 54,560.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 61,600.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 57,200.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 26,400.00 |
| 273 | Cold-Milling HMA Surface | SY | 2370 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 35,550.00 | \$ 6.95 | \$ 16,471.50 | \$ 7.71 | \$ 18,272.70 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 10,665.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 14,220.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 189,600.00 |
| 274 | Hand Patching, Modified | Ton | 10 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 475.00 | \$ 4,750.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 275 | HMA, 4E1 -Top Course | Ton | 710 | \$ 135.00 | \$ 95,850.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 88,750.00 | \$ 145.12 | \$ 103,035.20 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 78,100.00 | \$ 135.00 | \$ 95,850.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 142,000.00 |
| 277 | HMA,4E1 - Base Course | Ton | 415 | \$ 135.00 | \$ 56,025.00 | \$ 140.75 | \$ 58,411.25 | \$ 146.30 | \$ 60,714.50 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 45,650.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 60,175.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 103,750.00 |
| 280 | Concrete Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det SD-R-1, Special | LF | 1000 | \$ 38.00 | \$ 38,000.00 | \$ 33.95 | \$ 33,950.00 | \$ 33.50 | \$ 33,500.00 | \$ 37.00 | \$ 37,000.00 | \$ 32.00 | \$ 32,000.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 45,000.00 |
| 282 | 4" Concrete Sidewalk | SF | 380 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 2,660.00 | \$ 11.90 | \$ 4,522.00 | \$ 7.45 | \$ 2,831.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 4,560.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 2,660.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 3,800.00 |
| 283 | 6" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, or Drive Approach | SF | 200 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 11.65 | \$ 2,330.00 | \$ 9.95 | \$ 1,990.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 284 | 6" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, or Drive Approach-HE | SF | 2065 | \$ 12.50 | \$ 25,812.50 | \$ 11.80 | \$ 24,367.00 | \$ 10.15 | \$ 20,959.75 | \$ 17.50 | \$ 36,137.50 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 18,585.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 20,650.00 |
| 285 | Concrete Type M Drive Opening, HE | LF | 400 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 38.10 | \$ 15,240.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 24,000.00 |
| 287 | Detectable Warning, Cast In Place | SF | 30 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 30.35 | \$ 910.50 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 290 | Sprayable Thermoplastic, White, 12 inch | Lft | 565 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 2,260.00 | \$ 5.80 | \$ 3,277.00 | \$ 6.05 | \$ 3,418.25 | \$ 5.50 | \$ 3,107.50 | \$ 5.50 | \$ 3,107.50 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 28,250.00 |
| 291 | Sprayable Thermoplastic, White, 24 inch Stop Bar | Lft | 105 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 11.60 | \$ 1,218.00 | \$ 12.10 | \$ 1,270.50 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 1,155.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 1,155.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 9,450.00 |

DETAILED BID TAB - Third & Mosley Water Main and Resurfacing Project ITB #4702

Bid Opening 1/13/2022

| Item | Description | Unit | Estimated Quantity | Engineer's Estimate | | E.T. Mackenzie | | Bailey Excavating | | Fonson | | Pamar | | Lawrence M. Clarke | |
|------|--|------|--------------------|---------------------|---------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|--------------------|-------------------|--------------------|------------------|-------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| | | | | Eng.Est. Unit Price | Engineer's Estimate | E.T. Mac. Unit Price | E.T. Mac. Total Price | Bailey Unit Price | Bailey Total Price | Fonson Unit Price | Fonson Total Price | Pamar Unit Price | Pamar Total Price | L.M.C. Unit Price | L.M.C. Total Price |
| 295 | Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CL A | Lbs | 115 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 345.00 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 253.00 | \$ 5.15 | \$ 592.25 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 920.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 575.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 575.00 |
| 296 | Mulch Blanket, High Velocity | Syd | 845 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 2,535.00 | \$ 9.55 | \$ 8,069.75 | \$ 1.36 | \$ 1,149.20 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 5,070.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 6,760.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 8,450.00 |
| 297 | Seeding, Mixture THM | Lbs | 50 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 3.65 | \$ 182.50 | \$ 4.95 | \$ 247.50 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 250.00 |
| 298 | Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch | Syd | 845 | \$ 9.50 | \$ 8,027.50 | \$ 10.10 | \$ 8,534.50 | \$ 5.10 | \$ 4,309.50 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 6,760.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 15,210.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 8,450.00 |
| 320 | RCP, Sewer, C76, CL-IV, 12 inch, Tr Det I | LFt | 120 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 14,400.00 | \$ 191.25 | \$ 22,950.00 | \$ 76.65 | \$ 9,198.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 14,400.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 16,800.00 |
| 335 | SDR 35, PVC Tee | Each | 2 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 685.55 | \$ 1,371.10 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 140.00 |
| 350 | SDR 35, PVC Riser | Vft | 10 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 105.65 | \$ 1,056.50 | \$ 84.16 | \$ 841.60 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| 353 | SDR 35, PVC Service Lead 4 inch | LF | 40 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 100.60 | \$ 4,024.00 | \$ 67.12 | \$ 2,684.80 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 800.00 |
| 367 | Single Inlet | Each | 11 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 33,000.00 | \$ 3,056.20 | \$ 33,618.20 | \$ 1,775.00 | \$ 19,525.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 30,800.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 38,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 33,000.00 |
| 400 | 12 inch, Class 50, DIP w/polywrap, Tr Det I, Mod | LF | 1110 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 222,000.00 | \$ 246.55 | \$ 273,670.50 | \$ 175.96 | \$ 195,315.60 | \$ 220.00 | \$ 244,200.00 | \$ 495.00 | \$ 549,450.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 133,200.00 |
| 401 | 8 inch, Class 50, DIP w/polywrap, Tr Det I, Mod | LF | 596 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 110,260.00 | \$ 193.60 | \$ 115,385.60 | \$ 150.93 | \$ 89,954.28 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 101,320.00 | \$ 409.00 | \$ 243,764.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 59,600.00 |
| 410 | 12" 11.25° Bend | Each | 1 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 1,186.35 | \$ 1,186.35 | \$ 695.00 | \$ 695.00 | \$ 1,450.00 | \$ 1,450.00 | \$ 712.00 | \$ 712.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 411 | 12" 22.5° Bend | Each | 2 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 1,369.50 | \$ 2,739.00 | \$ 695.00 | \$ 1,390.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 812.00 | \$ 1,624.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 412 | 12" 45° Bend | Each | 24 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 33,600.00 | \$ 1,340.35 | \$ 32,168.40 | \$ 745.00 | \$ 17,880.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | \$ 849.00 | \$ 20,376.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 36,000.00 |
| 413 | 8" 11.25° Bend | Each | 2 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 1,103.60 | \$ 2,207.20 | \$ 395.00 | \$ 790.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 498.00 | \$ 996.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 415 | 8" 45° Bend | Each | 19 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 22,800.00 | \$ 1,079.55 | \$ 20,511.45 | \$ 445.00 | \$ 8,455.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 23,750.00 | \$ 521.00 | \$ 9,899.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 19,000.00 |
| 416 | 12" x 8" Reducer | Each | 1 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 695.00 | \$ 695.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 592.00 | \$ 592.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 417 | 12" x 6" Reducer | Each | 3 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 738.25 | \$ 2,214.75 | \$ 595.00 | \$ 1,785.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 555.00 | \$ 1,665.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 |
| 418 | 8" x 6" Reducer | Each | 3 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 662.15 | \$ 1,986.45 | \$ 395.00 | \$ 1,185.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 396.00 | \$ 1,188.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 3,600.00 |
| 430 | 12" x 12" x 12" Tee | Each | 5 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 1,484.60 | \$ 7,423.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 6,250.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 6,750.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 |
| 431 | 12" x 12" x 8" Tee | Each | 1 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 1,392.75 | \$ 1,392.75 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| 432 | 8" x 8" x 8" Tee | Each | 2 | \$ 1,850.00 | \$ 3,700.00 | \$ 1,210.25 | \$ 2,420.50 | \$ 775.00 | \$ 1,550.00 | \$ 1,450.00 | \$ 2,900.00 | \$ 840.00 | \$ 1,680.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 442 | 8" Gate Valve-in-Box | Each | 1 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 3,392.25 | \$ 3,392.25 | \$ 2,084.00 | \$ 2,084.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 443 | 12" Gate Valve-in-Box | Each | 1 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 4,430.75 | \$ 4,430.75 | \$ 3,278.80 | \$ 3,278.80 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 |
| 446 | 12" Gate Valve-in Well | Each | 4 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 34,000.00 | \$ 9,114.00 | \$ 36,456.00 | \$ 6,110.15 | \$ 24,440.60 | \$ 9,500.00 | \$ 38,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 34,000.00 |
| 460 | Excavate and Backfill for Water Service Tap and Lead | LFt | 335 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 41,875.00 | \$ 261.55 | \$ 87,619.25 | \$ 41.78 | \$ 13,996.30 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 50,250.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 18,425.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 11,725.00 |
| 482 | Gate Valve-in-Box Abandonment | Each | 2 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 1,270.80 | \$ 2,541.60 | \$ 495.00 | \$ 990.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 483 | Gate Valve-in-Well Abandonment | Each | 1 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 1,240.50 | \$ 1,240.50 | \$ 795.00 | \$ 795.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |

DETAILED BID TAB - Third & Mosley Water Main and Resurfacing Project ITB #4702

Bid Opening 1/13/2022

| Item | Description | Unit | Estimated Quantity | Engineer's Estimate | | E.T. Mackenzie | | Bailey Excavating | | Fonson | | Pamar | | Lawrence M. Clarke | |
|-----------------------|-----------------------|------|--------------------|---------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|-------------------|------------------------|-------------------|------------------------|------------------|------------------------|--------------------|------------------------|
| | | | | Eng.Est. Unit Price | Engineer's Estimate | E.T. Mac. Unit Price | E.T. Mac. Total Price | Bailey Unit Price | Bailey Total Price | Fonson Unit Price | Fonson Total Price | Pamar Unit Price | Pamar Total Price | L.M.C. Unit Price | L.M.C. Total Price |
| 516 | 6" Wrapped Edge Drain | Lft | 1045 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 18,810.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 20,900.00 | \$ 17.21 | \$ 17,984.45 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 20,900.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 18,810.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 20,900.00 |
| 702 | Inlet Filter | Each | 19 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 142.40 | \$ 2,705.60 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 2,375.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 2,850.00 | \$ 199.00 | \$ 3,781.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 4,750.00 |
| 703 | Silt Fence | LF | 400 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 2.80 | \$ 1,120.00 | \$ 4.65 | \$ 1,860.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID | | | | | \$ 1,665,926.00 | | \$ 1,299,999.25 | | \$ 1,360,502.72 | | \$ 1,478,870.50 | | \$ 1,969,981.51 | | \$ 2,061,230.00 |